
 

 
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

 
COMMODITY:   Copy Paper 
  
PERIOD OF CONTRACT:        April 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021, with the option of two 

additional one-year extensions 
 
This Supplemental Agreement is entered into by and between the Milwaukee Board of School Directors 
(“MPS”) and Veritiv Operating Company  (“Contractor”). 
 
Whereby, MPS agrees to direct the purchase and Contractor agrees to supply such requirements of the 
commodity or service cited above in accordance with the V.A.L.U.E. Bid No. 2017-01 and the MPS Purchase 
Order Terms and Conditions (Exhibit A). This Supplemental Agreement is subject to any amendments to 
V.A.L.U.E. Bid No. 2017-01 executed in the future. 

 
Contractor acknowledges and agrees that the relationship with MPS is non-exclusive and MPS may contract 
with as many additional entities as MPS, in MPS’s sole discretion, sees fit. 
 
This Supplemental Agreement, along with V.A.L.U.E. Bid No. 2017-01, constitutes the entire agreement 
between the parties relating to the subject matter of this contract. All prior understandings, agreements, 
correspondence and discussions of the parties are merged into and made a part of this Contract. 
 
Total compensation under this Supplemental Agreement will not exceed $800,000.00. 
 
No amendment or modification of any provision of this Supplemental Agreement shall be effective unless the 
same shall be in writing and signed by authorized signatories of both parties. 
 

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW] 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

(ATTACHMENT 7)       ACTION ON THE AWARD OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS



Veritiv Operating Company MILWAUKEE BOARD OF SCHOOL 
DIRECTORS 

By:  By: 
 Authorized Representative         Martha Kreitzman 

Chief Financial Officer   

Date: Date: 

1000 Abernathy Road NE, Bldg 400, Ste 1700  By: 
Atlanta, GA 30328 Keith P. Posley, Ed.D. 

Superintendent of Schools 

Date: 
SSN / FEIN: 

Budget Code: 000-0-0-000-BL-ECTS 
By: 
Larry Miller, President 
Milwaukee Board of School Directors 

Date: 

Reviewed by Risk Management: 

By: ____________________________________ Date: _______________________________________ 




